Activities Commission to provide supervision, coordination, and 

regulation for secondary school activities in this state. 

B.  The Commission shall be comprised of: 

1.  Three public school district administrators or athletic 

directors employed by districts with an average daily membership 

(ADM) of one thousand five hundred (1,500) students or more, 

appointed by the Governor, the President Pro Tempore of the Senate, 

and the Speaker of the House of Representatives; 

2.  Three public school district administrators or athletic 

directors employed by districts with an ADM of less than one 

thousand five hundred (1,500) students, appointed by the Governor, 

the President Pro Tempore of the Senate, and the Speaker of the 

House of Representatives; 

3.  Three parents or legal guardians of students enrolled in 

public school districts with an ADM of seven hundred fifty (750)